





KEY ENERGY THE RENEWABLE ENERGY EXPO f 🛅 ¥ 🖬 ecomondo.com

Rimini, -- ---- 2020

FROM: Italian Exhibition Group S.p.A.

tel +39/0541.744635

fax +39/0541.744751

TO: ASSOCIATION WEBSITE Kind attn. Tel. e-mail :

Object: DEAL AGREEMENT ECOMONDO The Green Technologies Expo Rimini, 03 – 06 November 2020

Dear Mr,

Please find below the terms of our deal agreement:

Italian Exhibition Group S.p.A. will offer ASSOCIATION NAME:

- Contribution up to a maximum of € 100.00 for accommodation only if booked through AdriaCongrex. Contribution will be awarded for 1 person per company and will be given directly to AdriaCongrex. In case of exceeding amount, AdriaCongrex will charge the member of the association. In case of inferior amount, IEG will reimburse the exact amount spent on accommodation;
- Transfer from Bologna Airport to Hotel (<u>IMPORTANT</u>: Only one transfer will be organized for the entire delegation so delegates must arrive and leave at similar time on the same date);
- Transfer from Hotel to Exhibition Centre (<u>IMPORTANT</u>: Transfer won't be for the single group but will be a collective transfer with several pick up points that we will indicate);
- A Welcome Speech will be organized for the entire delegation on the day of your visit to the exhibition at time agreed upon by both parties;
- We will grant you our support for the organization of technical visits (though no monetary contribution will be made in this sense);
- All visitors must register online with special dedicated code to obtain the 4-days free entrance ticket.

ASSOCIATION NAME will comply with the following terms:

 ASSOCIATION NAME will promote ECOMONDO/KEY ENERGY with different marketing tools: 2 mailing to its members (mailing dates) and a banner on the association website from...to... (IEG and the Association can agree on various marketing activities); 3 social media posts (dates);



- Delegation will be made up of at least 10 components;
- Delegates will arrive and departure at similar times on the same date;
- Delegates will visit the Ecomondo and Key Energy show for at least one full day.

IMPORTANT: In case of no-show Italian Exhibition Group S.p.A. will charge the cost of accommodation on the Credit Card provided as guarantee when booking the hotel.

The Parties agree that in case of cancellation or postponement of the 2020 edition of the event Ecomondo 2020 due to force majeure, IEG will give written notice to **ASSOCIATION NAME** in a timely manner. In this case, the services of: air ticket booking, hotel reservation, etc., shall be cancelled, without any compensation and/or penalty being due from IEG as a result of such cancellations. Always in the same case, IEG will not be obliged to provide any services to **ASSOCIATION NAME** as offset for the cancelled services.

Please note that September the 10th is deadline to confirm the agreement. After this date, IEG will not accept any confirmation.

If you want to confirm this agreement, please sign it and **send it via e-mail to <u>e-mail</u> regional advisor not later than 10 days from the date of receipt.**

Best regards,

Italian Exhibition Group S.p.A. Patrizia Cecchi – Exhibitions Italy Director

The undersigned company **ASSOCIATION NAME** hereby confirms their participation, accepts and signs all the clauses , unfair clauses too, of the General Rules & Regulations here attached and available on the website <u>.https://en.ecomondo.com/</u> signing this contra deal proposal; and authorises Italian Exhibition Group S.p.A. to issue the relative invoice for the contra deal.

ASSOCIATION – reference person

ITALIAN EXHIBITION GROUP SpA www.iegexpo.it Via Emilia 155 47921 - Rimini (Italy) P. +39 0541 744111 F. +39 0541 744200 info@iegexpo.it Cap. Soc. € 52.214.897 i.v. Registro Imprese Rimini e C.F./P.I. 00139440408